
Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injuries  

Deaths, Hospitalizations and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

Motorcyclist 

New York State Residents, 2000-2014 
 

 

†The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000                                                      

*Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported   

**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable                                                                           
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention 

www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention 

SPARCS June 2016 
Vital Statistics Death File June 2016 

 Deaths Hospitalizations ED† Visits 
Year of 

Discharge 

/ Death 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

116 

136 

134 

163 

152 

156 

187 

154 

175 

135 

179 

140 

145 

145 

133 

0.6 

0.7 

0.7 

0.9 

0.8 

0.8 

1.0 

0.8 

0.9 

0.7 

0.9 

0.7 

0.7 

0.7 

0.7 

1,238 

1,415 

1,461 

1,561 

1,547 

1,689 

1,583 

1,696 

1,539 

1,541 

1,492 

1,520 

1,746 

1,511 

1,417 

6.5 

7.4 

7.6 

8.1 

8.0 

8.8 

8.2 

8.8 

7.9 

7.9 

7.6 

7.8 

8.9 

7.7 

7.2 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

4,204 

3,979 

4,272 

4,364 

4,016 

4,398 

4,064 

4,478 

4,528 

4,368 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

21.8 

20.6 

22.1 

22.4 

20.6 

22.5 

20.9 

22.9 

23.0 

22.1 

http://www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention

