## Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injuries Deaths, Hospitalizations and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits Motorcyclist

New York State Residents, 2000-2014

	Deaths		Hospitalizations		ED <sup>†</sup> Visits	
Year of		Rate per		Rate per		Rate per
Discharge	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000
/ Death	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents
2000	116	0.6	1,238	6.5	n/a	n/a
2001	136	0.7	1,415	7.4	n/a	n/a
2002	134	0.7	1,461	7.6	n/a	n/a
2003	163	0.9	1,561	8.1	n/a	n/a
2004	152	0.8	1,547	8.0	n/a	n/a
2005	156	0.8	1,689	8.8	4,204	21.8
2006	187	1.0	1,583	8.2	3,979	20.6
2007	154	0.8	1,696	8.8	4,272	22.1
2008	175	0.9	1,539	7.9	4,364	22.4
2009	135	0.7	1,541	7.9	4,016	20.6
2010	179	0.9	1,492	7.6	4,398	22.5
2011	140	0.7	1,520	7.8	4,064	20.9
2012	145	0.7	1,746	8.9	4,478	22.9
2013	145	0.7	1,511	7.7	4,528	23.0
2014	133	0.7	1,417	7.2	4,368	22.1

 $<sup>\</sup>dagger$ The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital Rate = Frequency/Population \*100,000

<sup>\*</sup>Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported

<sup>\*\*</sup>Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable